Home » Autonics » Autonics EP58 Series Single-Turn Absolute Rotary Encoders Instruction Manual
Contents
1  Autonics EP58 Series Single-Turn Absolute Rotary
Encoders
2  Product Information
3  Product Components
4  Usage Instructions
5  Safety Considerations

installation, the life cycle of the coupling and the encoder can be shorten.
Do not apply tensile strength over 30 N to the cable.
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual prodcut does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
Shaft type
SC: Shaft clamping type
SS: Shaft synchro type
HB: Hollow Built-in type
Shaft outer diameter / Shaft inner diameter
6: Ø 6 mm
8: Ø 8 mm
10: Ø 10 mm
Resolution
Number: Refer to resolution in ‘Output
Phase / Output Angle’
Output code
1. : BCD code
2. : Binary code
3. : Gray code
Rotating direction
F: Increase output when the rotating direction is clockwise base on facing the shaft
R: Increase output when the rotating direction is counter-clockwise base on facing the shaft
Control output
N: NPN open collector output
P: PNP open collector output
Power supply
5: 5 VDC  ±5%
24: 12 – 24 VDC  ±5%
Product Components
Shaft type Shaft Clamping type Shaft Synchro type Hollow Built-in type
Product Components Product, Instruction manual
Product (+ bracket),
Instruction manual
Bolt × 10 × 8 × 4
Coupling × 1 × 1 –
Bracket × 1 × 1 –
Connections
Unused wires must be insulated.
The metal case and shield cable of encoders must be grounded (F.G.).
F.G. (Frame Ground) must be grounded separately.
Since an exclusive driver IC is used for the output circuits, be aware of short circuits when wiring each output
wires.
N·C: not connected
BCD code
Color Function Refer
White +V